THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley
POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
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LAST MEETING: November 10, 2022
President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests: none
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e This week we bested the historic 72% attendance last week with an amazing 76% attendance.

e Football Pool: We had 9 players this week. It was a difficult week. Scores ranged from a low of 4
correct to a high of 8. The winner this week is Norm. The runner-up is John Coombe who
prevailed over a 4-way tie via the tiebreaker.

e The Blue Sage will be holding their only fundraising event, a wine tasting, on November 20th.
Tickets are $60. As an additional incentive, Ulli will match 50% of ticket sales to Rotary
members with a donation to the Rotary Foundation.

PROGRAM: Sarah Bishop - Rotary International

Sarah Bishop presented a video of a motivational speech by Rotary International
President Jennifer E. Jones, during which she suggested that current members take
steps to attract younger people and engage them right away through responsibility.
Several examples of Rotary involvement around the word over the years were
cited. Jennifer is the first woman to lead this organization that was founded in
1905 by Paul Harris and two others.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker
11/17/22 Merrily Talbot
11/24/22

12/1/22

12/8/22 Halley Parks Albers
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22

1/5/23 Shannon Uliman

1/12/23

1/19/23

1/26/23

2/2/23
2/9/23
2/16/23
2/23/23
3/2/23
3/9/23

3/16/23

3/23/23

3/30/23

4/6/23

4/13/23

4/20/23

4/27/23

Program
Healing Political Division

Thanksgiving
Solar Energy
no meeting

Fifth Thursday?

Elevation Mountain Grown Teas

Business Meeting

Fifth Thursday

The

Rotary

Foundation

Member

Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss
Marsha Grant

Claire Dauwe

John Coombe
Randy Campbell
Joy Kauffman

Carol Kiese

Ulli Lange

Josh Langille-Hoppe
Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
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