





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 43 - November 17, 2022

LAST MEETING: November 10, 2022

President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest

Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- This week we bested the historic 72% attendance last week with an amazing 76% attendance.
- Football Pool: We had 9 players this week. It was a difficult week. Scores ranged from a low of 4 correct to a high of 8. The winner this week is Norm. The runner-up is John Coombe who prevailed over a 4-way tie via the tiebreaker.
- The Blue Sage will be holding their only fundraising event, a wine tasting, on November 20th. Tickets are \$60. As an additional incentive, Ulli will match 50% of ticket sales to Rotary members with a donation to the Rotary Foundation.

PROGRAM: Sarah Bishop - Rotary International

Sarah Bishop presented a video of a motivational speech by Rotary International President Jennifer E. Jones, during which she suggested that current members take steps to attract younger people and engage them right away through responsibility. Several examples of Rotary involvement around the word over the years were cited. Jennifer is the first woman to lead this organization that was founded in 1905 by Paul Harris and two others.









IIPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
11/17/22	Merrily Talbot	Healing Political Division	Nick Lypps
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22	Halley Parks Albers	Solar Energy	Marsha Grant
12/15/22			Claire Dauwe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	
1/5/23	Shannon Ullman	Elevation Mountain Grown Teas	John Coombe
1/12/23			Randy Campbell
1/19/23			Joy Kauffman
1/26/23			Carol Kiese
2/2/23			Ulli Lange
2/9/23			Josh Langille-Hoppe
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23			Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23			Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz





